OF 4346

June 26, 2001

HOUSING DISCRIMINATION COMPLAINT

CASE NUMBER: 04-01-1066-8

1. Complainants

Elizabeth C. O'Donnell 486 Maplewood Lane Naples, FL 34112

2. Other Aggrieved Persons

Roger J. O'Donnell

3. The following is alleged to have occurred or is about to occur:

Failure to make reasonable accommodation.

4. The alleged violation occurred because of:

Handicap.

5. Address and location of the property in question (or if no property is involved, the city and state where the discrimination occurred):

486 Maplewood Lane Naples, FL 34112

Respondent(s)

Barbara Brown, President Naples Estates Homeowners Association 344 Ivywood Lane Naples, FL 34112

7. The following is a brief and concise statement of the facts regarding the alleged violation:

I am disabled and a member of a protective class as defined by the Fair Housing Act, as amended. I am a resident of Naples Estate. The homeowners' association is aware of my hearing disability. For me to understand what is going on with the association, I need the minutes of its meetings tape recorded.

This enables me to play back the minutes with the aid of earphones. I requested the association to allow my husband to record the minutes for me. On April 10, 2001, the president of the board denied my request. I believe my rights to participate in the meetings held by the homeowners' association were denied because of my disability (physical).

8. The most recent date on which the alleged discrimination occurred:

April 10, 2001.

9. Types of Federal Funds identified:

None.

allowed to the

10. The acts alleged in this complaint, if proven, may constitute a violation of the following:

Section 804f3B of Title VIII of the Civil Rights Act of 1968 as amended by the Fair Housing Act of 1988.

Please sign and date this form:

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read this complaint (including any attachments) and that it is true and correct.

Elizabeth C. O'Donnell

Elizabeth C. O'Donnell

N O T E: HUD WILL FURNISH A COPY OF THIS COMPLAINT TO THE PERSON OR ORGANIZATION AGAINST WHOM IT IS FILED.